(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		059351	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
	ner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached ork	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of	
The main of convoying party(los	<i>ŀ</i>	Name: M SHIP CO	••••
CHARLES W. I	ROBINSON and		الله
WILLIAM F.	BURNS III	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
		401 West "A	" Street, Suite 2125
Other			
		City: San Diego	State: <u>CA_</u> zip: <u>92101</u>
Execution Date: July 29,	2005	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
	• •	lication, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
·· · · · ·			ی ہو، ہے جنوب میں ایک
ورجيات لغن الاعلى بارجع فاختج الكبرية الماحدة عمينية فالعبة	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	و وی به اعتماد کمیان بردیند میون کو و در به متق با برو با تقار با کار
5. Name and address of party t			cations and patents Involved:
concerning document should	be mailed:		
Name: Mr. Loyal M. H	anson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
	ngan and Aparaman — at some with some silve and some sing some sing some sing and some some	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		8. Deposit account nun	nber: 08-0628
Street Address: P.O. Bo	x 430	The Commissioner is hereby	authorized to charge the total fee require
0(1001/1000		beyond the amount indicated	luding any amount that may be required above, and to credit any overpayment, to
میں بیادی اور اور میں میں بیان میں اور		Deposit Account No. 08-0628	u svyatini nansoni
City: Fallbrook State: CA	A Zip: 92088-0430	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. To the best of my kn	it does and haliof the foregoin	ng information is true and correct	and the accompanying
copy of the assignme	ent document is a true copy of t	the original assignment document	-
		1 halla	<u>August 5, 2005</u>
	00.000	111 man	<u></u>
Loyal M. Hanson, Reg. No	o. 30,062	Signature	, Date
Name of Person Sig	ning a number of pages including co	Signature over sheet, attachments, and doc	suments: 4
Name of Person Sig	ning I number of pages including co Nali documents to be recorded w	over sheet, attachments, and doc ith required cover sheet informatic	uments: 4 Assignment
Name of Person Sig Tota	ning <u>I number of pages including co</u> <u>Nell documents to be recorded w</u> Mail Stop: Assignme Commissio	over sheet, attachments, and doc	suments: 4

ASSIGNMENT

FOR TEN DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, be it known that

CHARLES W. ROBINSON, P.O. Box 2305, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 and WILLIAM F. BURNS III, 311 Fourth Avenue, #307; San Diego, CA 92101 (herein collectively the ASSIGNOR) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

M SHIP CO., LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of New Mexico having its principal office and place of business at 401 West "A" Street, Suite 1650, San Diego, California 92101, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein the ASSIGNEE),

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE worldwide right, title, and interest for the territory of the United Sates of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the invention know as, and United States patent application Serial No. 10/957,914 therefor entitled when **filed October 4, 2004** as:

Powered Watercraft

AS DESCRIBED in said United States patent application, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense (a) to execute (i) all papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, or original or reissue patents, as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country of the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument on July 29, , 2005, intending thereby to be legally bound. Sign
State of California)) SS County of San Diego) On the date indicated below next to my signature, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CHARLES W. ROBINSON and WILLIAM F. BURNS III, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed same. Given under my hand and seal this JUM 29 Jum 29 2005

PATENT REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 08/08/2005